

Order no. 07

dt.10/05/2023

Today is fixed for Evidence before charge.

Ld. PP is present today.

Sole accused is on CB and is absent today by filing absent petition u/s 317 CrPC stating the reason therein.

Heard. Considered . The same is allowed. Let the same be kept with the record.

Regular P.O is transferred

Ld. JM is in Charge.

No witness turned up today.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Issue summons accordingly.

Fix 06-07-2023 for Evidence before charge.

D/C by me

sd/-

sd/-

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Kurseong.

ACJM, Kurseong