

## **In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.**

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,  
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No. CR Case No. 09 of 2022 (CIS 10 /2022)  
CNR No WBDJ050001142022  
State Vs. Krishna Rai

Order No.10

21.11.2023

Present: Ld. APP with PRW2.

Accused is represented u/s 317 of CrPC.

Today is fixed for evidence before charge.

Ld. APP files a time petition and prays for adjournment.

I have heard , Perused. Considered.

Case is adjourned today.

PRW2 is redirected.

Issue summons upon PRW 1.

Call for Alamat.

To 08/02/2024 for Evidence Before Charge.

D & C by me,

ACJM, Ksg.

Md. Ruknudin  
ACJM, Kurseong.